PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LeeAnn Applewhite	04/13/2006
Mairym Samra	04/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Preservation Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	800 2nd Avenue South	
Internal Address:	Suite 390	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11369329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)715-9525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-715-7765

Email: crieder@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56737-20

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert E. Alderson, Jr.

Total Attachments: 6 source=20#page1.tif source=20#page2.tif

500520851

PATENT REEL: 020842 FRAME: 0849 H \$40.00

source=20#page3.tif source=20#page4.tif source=20#page5.tif source=20#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, LeeAnn Applewhite, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3610 NW 42nd Terrace, Gainesville, Florida 32606, Mairym Samra, a citizen of Venezuela, residing at 1861 Windwood Drive #102, Rochester, MI 48307, and John P. Komar, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9807 Memorial Highway, Tampa, Florida 33615, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PREVENTING AND TREATING CORROSION OF METAL SURFACES for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on March 6, 2006 as Application Serial No. 11/369,329 and whereas PRESERVATION SCIENCES, INC., a corporation having an office and principal place of business at 800 2nd Avenue South, Suite 390, St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for it's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of it's successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to

KL3:2511696.1

ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seal to this Assignment.

LeeAnn Applewhite	4/13/06 Date	······
STATE OF)) ss.:	
COUNTY OF)	
On this 13 ¹ day of 10 ¹ personally known, who being by foregoing instrument of Assignm National State of Funds Commission © DO2-45787 Concludiby National Italian Associated by Nationa	, 2006, before me appeared LeeAnn me duly sworn did say that he/she is the Ament and he signed this instrument of Assignment of Assignment and he signed this instrument and he	Applewhite to me ASSIGNOR named in the gnment in my presence.
Mairym Samra		
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.:)	
known, who being by me duly sy	, 2006, before me appeared Mairym sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR signed this instrument of Assignment in r	named in the foregoing
	Notary Public	

KL3:2511696.1

1

John P. Komar	•	Date
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.:)
On this	day of	, 2006, before me appeared <u>John P. Komar</u> to me personally
known, who bei	ng by me duly	sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.
	•	Notary Public

KL3:2511696.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, LeeAnn Applewhite, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3610 NW 42nd Terrace, Gainesville, Florida 32606, Mairym Samra, a citizen of Venezuela, residing at 1861 Windwood Drive #102, Rochester, MI 48307, and John P. Komar, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9807 Memorial Highway, Tampa, Florida 33615, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PREVENTING AND TREATING CORROSION OF METAL SURFACES for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on March 6, 2006 as Application Serial No. 11/369,329 and whereas PRESERVATION SCIENCES, INC., a corporation having an office and principal place of business at 800 2nd Avenue South, Suite 390, St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for it's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of it's successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to

KL3:2511696.1

ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seal to this Assignment.

LeeAnn Applewhite		Date	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss.:)		
personally known, who bein	g by me duly swor	fore me appeared LeeAnn Applewhite to did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named this instrument of Assignment in my p	med in the
	No	tary Public	
Jaugus Saus Mairym Samra		4/21/06 Date	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss.:)		
		Fore me appeared <u>Mairym Samra</u> to me p at he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the	

known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Notary Public

LINDA M. BROWN

Notary Public, State of Michigan

County of Oakland

My Commission Expires 09-04-2010

Acting in the county of DALL AND

KL3:2511696.1

John P. Komar	Date
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.:)
On this day of known, who being by me	, 2006, before me appeared <u>John P. Komar</u> to me personall duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoin
	t and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.
	Notary Public

KL3:2511696.1

RECORDED: 04/23/2008